
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY -LAW NO. 2006-132 

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 2004-82 
(BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE MUNICIPAL INFRASTRUCTURE 

FOR THE NORTH BAY REGIONAL HEALTH CENTRE) 

WHEREAS the Council passed Resolution 2006-375 at its Meeting held Monday, June 19, 
2006, authorizing the municipal infrastructure for the North Bay Regional Health Centre be 
amended to redistribute funding approvals over a four year period from 2004 to 2007; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH 
BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 1 of By-law No. 2004-82 is hereby deleted and the following inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

"Project Description Approved in 2006 2007 2008 
2004 and 

2005 
Street Reconstruction - $1,250,000 $930,000 
Jane Street & Eloy 
Road 

Street Reconstruction - $300,000 $285,000 $2,550,000 $3,000,000 
College Drive & 
Gormanville Road 

Watermain and $1,600,000 $250,000 
Sanitary Sewer- Jane 
Street & Eloy Road 

Watermain and $200,000 $375,000 $1,470,000 
Sanitary Sewer -
College Drive & 
Gormanville Road 

TOTALS $3,350,000 $1,465,000 $2,925,000 $4,470,000 

Hospital Share $974,745 $587,000 $1,172,000 $1,791,343 

City of North Bay $2,375,255 $878,000 $1,753,000 $2,678,657 
Share 

3. This By-law comes into force upon being passed. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 10TH DAY OF JULY, 2006. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 10TH DAY OF JULY, 2006. 

Total 

$2,180,000 

$6,135,000 

$1,850,000 

$2,045,000 

$12,210,000 

$4,525,088 

$7,684,912" 

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 10TH DAY OF 

JULY,2006( ) J;[\ 

\)j~ I CH.h Vi u (l)(l) ad 
MAYOR VIC FEDELI CITY CLERK CATHERINE CONRAD 

W:ICLERKIRMSIL04120031NBRHCISRVAGMT\0025.doc 


